
DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 Applications are invited as specified by the Chairperson, Board of Administrator, Old 
Malda Municipality for the different type of constructional works from the eligible tenderer as 
per particulars given in the annexure sheet and will be received by the Chairperson, Board of 
Administrator Old Malda Municipality on behalf of Board Administrator of Old Malda 
Municipality, P.O- Old Malda, Dist- Malda. 
 
1(a) Name of Work 

 
: Construction of different cement concrete 

road, drains etc in different ward under 
Old Malda Municipality as per enclose 
ANNEXURE SHEET 

b) Contractor eligible to submit tender : Enlisted contractor of PWD, Govt 
Bonafide outsiders, Reputed firm, 
Engineers Co-Operative, should process 
valid PAN, VAT, Professional Tax 
Clearance Certificate & valid Tread 
License. 

 c) Estimated value of work put to tender : 77 nos works. 
d) Earnest Money : Earnest money to be paid in favor of the 

“Chairman”, Old Malda Municipality, 
payable at Malda District in the form of 
Bank Draft from any Nationalized Bank at 
the time of dropping tender paper with the 
tender. 

e) Printed form in which tender is to be 
submitted 

: Municipal tender form. 

f) Price per copy of the set of tender 
documents 

: Rs. 150/- from 1.0 lakh to Rs. 2.0 lakh. 
Rs. 350/- from 2.0 lakh to Rs. 3.5 lakh. 
Rs. 500/- for Rs. 3.5 lakh & onward 

g) Last date of receiving application for 
tender documents 

: 10.08.2021 Upto 12.00 A.M at the office 
of the undersigned 

h) Last date & time limit for Purchase of 
tender documents 

: 20.08.2021 Upto 3.00 P.M from the office 
of the undersigned. 

i) Last date time limit & place for dropping 
of tender documents 

: 27.08.2021 upto 3.00 P.M in the tender 
box kept at Old Malda Municipal Office 

j) Date, time & place of opening the tender : 27.08.2021 at 3.30 P.M at the chamber of 
the undersigned. 

k) Time of completion of work : 01 (One) month from the date of issue of 
work order. 

l) Mode of issue of tender paper : Tender paper will be issued by the 
Chairperson, Board of Administrator, Old 
Malda Municipality only. 

            
2) The Annexure sheet, tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen by 
the intending tenders during office hours in the office of the Chairman, Old Malda Municipality 
at Old Malda. 
3) Applicants intending to purchase tender papers are requested to produce valid VAT, PT 
clearance certificate PAN Card, valid tread license and appropriate credential in original along 



with the attested photo copies of each and a prayer for purchase of tender documents addressed 
to the Chairman, Old Malda Municipality, P.O Old Malda.  
 
4) Royalty as per Govt norms & Building and other Construction Workers Welfare Cess @ 1% 
will be deducted from each bill (Reference: FD Memo No – 6895-F dated- 11.09.06). 
 
5) Payment will be made on pro-rata basis on available fund.    
 
6) The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest tender or all the tenders without 
assigning any reason thereof and he is not bound to accept the lowest tender also. 
 
7) Incase of any dispute arising in this regard the Court of Malda will have exclusive Jurisdiction 
to deal with the same. 
            
           Sd/- 
                                  Chairperson 
                Board of Administrator 
                                               Old Malda Municipality  
 
Memo No. 564/11/Tender/OMM                               Dated- 23/07/2021 
 
Copy forwarded for information to: 

1. The District Magistrate, Malda. 
2. The SDO Malda Sadar,  
3. The I.C Malda P.S, Old Malda, Malda. 
4. The Executive Officer, Old Malda Municipality. 
5. The Finance Officer, Old Malda Municipality.  
6. The Head Clerk (a), Old Malda Municipality. 
7. The S.A.E, Old Malda Municipality. 
8. The Accountant, Old Malda Municipality. 
9. The Cashier, Old Malda Municipality. 
10. Municipal Website WWW.OMM.ORG.IN. 
11. Notice Board Old Malda Municipality  

for wide circulation please.  
 

Enclo- Annexure Sheet containing 01 (One) page. 
 

                                    Sd/-                     
           Chairperson 

              Board of Administrator 
                                              Old Malda Municipality  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ANNEXURE SHEET 

 NIT NO.-564/11/TENDER/OMM/2021-22                                                            DATED -23/07/21 

SL 
NO. NAME OF WORK 

AMOUNT 
PUT TO 
TENDER 

EARNES
T MONEY 

DEFFECT 
LIABILIT

Y 
PERIORD 

1 

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM A) BACK SIDE OF 
TAPAN DAS HOUSE TO MAIN ROAD , GUARD WALL, B) 
IN BACK SIDE OF SUSHIL BASAK HOUSE AND 
DEVELOPMENT OF LAND BY SOLING AND P.C.C IN 
BACK SIDE OF SUSHIL BASAK HOUSE AT WARD NO - 
12, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

148590.00 3000.00 3 Yr 

2 
REPAIRING WORK OF NAWABGANJ ALLAHABAD 
BANK UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 169746.00 3400.00 1 Yr 

3 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK & DRAIN INFRONT 
OF  TOILET BLOCK BACKSIDE OF MUNICIPAL OFFICE 
BUILDING, UNDER WARD NO.-V 

107276 2200.00 3 Yr 

4 
CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C. GUARD WALL OF BACK 
SIDE OF SINGHA BAHINI PARK UNDER WARD NO.-V 484157 9700.00 3 Yr 

5 
CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD WALL AND PAVER 
BLOCK AT LEFT SIDE OF  SARBARI LINK ROAD AT 
WARD NO - V UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY.  

481846 9700.00 3 Yr 

6 
CONSTRUCTION OF GRILL GATE WITH COLUMN 
NEAR RATH GHAR OF WARD NO - V UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY  

58119 1200.00 3 Yr 

7 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD AT 
LOWER POINT OF SARADA COLONY AT WARD NO XI -
-  A) NAMOPARA RADHA GOBINDA MANDIR TO 
SHYAMAL GHOSH HOUSE, B) GOUTAM GHOSH HOUS 
DULAL SARKAR HOUSE, C) TAPASH HALDER HOUSE 
TO ARJUN GHOSH HOUSE, D) SUMAN SINGH HOUSE 
SAGORI GHOSH HOUSE, E) BIREN SHARMA HOUSE 
TO BHARATI SINGH HOUSE, F) GOPAL GHOSH 
HOUSE TO MAHADEV GHOSH HOUSE 

485508.00 9800.00 3 Yr 

8 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD AT 
LOWER PART OF SCHOOL COLONY UNDER WARD 
NO- XI, A) PROTIM HALDER HOUSE TO TAPAN 
HALDER HOUSE, B) GOPAL GHOSH HOUSE TO 
MAHADEB GHOSH HOUSE, C) GANESH SINGH HOUSE 
TO ASIT GHOSH HOUSE, D) SANTOSH SARKAR 
HOUSE TO GOUTAM GHOSH HOUSE 

480426.00 9700.00 3 Yr 

9 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD AT 
LOWER PART OF SARODA COLONY UNDER WARD 
NO - XI, A) BHAROTI SINGH HOUSE TO ASTRO 
BARMAN HOUSE, B) GOBINDO BARMAN HOUSE TO 
ARJUN GHOSH HOUSE, C) BISHU SINGH HOUSE TO 
BIREN ROY HOUSE, D) KRISHNA SUTRADHAR HOUSE 
TO ASIT DAS HOUSE, E) RATAN MALAKAR HOUSE TO 
KESHALA BARMAN HOUSE 

480785.00 9700.00 3 Yr 

10 
RE- CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD AND DRAIN FROM 
AJIT MANDAL HOUSE TO KRISHNAPADA MANDAL 
HOUSE AT JORKALISHTHAN UNDER WARD NO - XVIII 

456556.00 9200.00 3 Yr 



11 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD 
FROM GOPAL BISWAS HOUSE TO ROTHINDRANATH 
BISWAS HOUSE ( PW ROAD) AT MAHANANDA 
COLONY UNDER WARD NO - XVIII 

477316.00 9600.00 3 Yr 

12 

CONSTRUCTION  OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD 
FROM RAJKUMAR HOUSE TO TULSI DAS HOUSE AT 
GANDHI COLONY DAKKHIN PARA UNDER WARD NO – 
XIII 

341294.00 6900.00 3 Yr 

13 

CONSTRUCTION  OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD 
FROM AJIT HALDER HOUSE TO TULSI DAS HOUSE AT 
GANDHI COLONY DAKKHIN PARA UNDER WARD NO – 
XIII 

304386.00 6100.00 3 Yr 

14 

RECONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM AJOY HALDER 
HOUSE TO RAJIB TRIBEDI HOUSE VIA MADHAB DAS 
HOUSE AT BACHAMARI GOVT. COLONY UNDER 
WARD NO - VIII 

288474.00 5800.00 3 Yr 

15 
CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD 
FROM JITEN HALDER HOUSE TO SASADHAR MANDAL 
HOUSE AT LEBUBAGAN UNDER WARD NO - XIX 

446504.00 9000.00 3 Yr 

16 

SIKING OF TUBE WELL INCLUDING SUPPLYING & 
INSTALATION OF SUB - MERSIBLE PUMP AT 
KANCHANJANGHA , WARD NO - VI, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

157415.00 3200.00 1 Yr 

17 
CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD WALL AND CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT FROM ROMI BIBI HOUSE TO NAJRUL SEK 
HOUSE AT DANGA PARA UNDER WARD NO- X 

170161 3500.00 3 Yr 

18 

RE- CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD 
FROM A) AIJUL HOSSAIN HOUSE TO SAHAJHAN SEK 
HOUSE AT KAJIDARA, B) NURUL SEK HOUSE TO 
KALTHU SEK HOUSE AT CHALISHAPARA UNDER 
WARD NO - VI 

274662 5500.00 3 Yr 

19 
CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C SLAB AT DIFFERENT PART 
OF WARD NO - 12 TO 18. 477231 9600.00 3 Yr 

20 
RE- CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD , DRAIN & R.C.C SLAB 
AT DIFFERENT PART OF WARD NO - 1 TO 11 AND 19, 
20 OF OMM. 

478735 9600.00 3 Yr 

21 
RE- CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN & ROAD AT WARD NO 
- 12 TO 18 474571 9500.00 3 Yr 

22 
IMPROVE ROAD BY EARTH WORK FROM GOPAL 
KARMAKAR HOUSE TO KOUSOL CHOWDHURY 
HOUSE AT WARD NO - X. 

479827 9600.00 3 Yr 

23 
IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD BY EARTH WORK FROM 
AMOR PRAMANIK HOUSE TO KOUSOL CHOUDHURY 
HOUSE AT WARD NO - 10 

306381 6200.00 3 Yr 

24 

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM A) DILIP BHASKAR 
HOUSE TO TULSI DAS HOUSE, B) RAJKUMAR 
KARMAKAR HOUSE TO UTTAM KARMAKAR HOUSE AT 
GANDHI COLONY UNDER WARD NO - 13 

353248 7100.00 3 Yr 

25 
CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM TULSI DAS HOUSE 
TO AJIT HALDAR HOUSE AT GANDHI COLONY UNDER 
WARD NO - 13 

348825 7000.00 3 Yr 



26 

CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY PILLER AND SITTING 
ARRANGEMENT OF DEBIPUR NOBIN SANGHA RADHA 
GOBINDO MANDIR CHILDREN PLAY GROUND UNDER 
WARD NO- 16 (PHASE - 1) 

467082 9400.00 3 Yr 

27 

IMPROVEMENT OF LAND BOUNDARY GRILL OF 
DEBIPUR NOBIN SANGHA RADHA GOBINDO MANDIR 
CHILDREN PLAY GROUND UNDER WARD NO- XVI 
(PHASE- II) 

275238 5600.00 3 Yr 

28 
RISING OF ROAD FROM DIPAK DAS HOUSE TO DUDH 
KAMAL GHOSH HOUSE AT WARD NO - XIII 157649 3200.00 3 Yr 

29 

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FLANK AT WARD NO - 9 
FROM PABON AGARWALA HOUSE TO AJOY HALDAR 
HOUSE AT SCHOOLPARA AND WARD NO- 11 FROM 
BISWANATH GHOSH HOUSE TO TOWARDS N.H. - 34 

463459 9300.00 3 Yr 

30 
CONSTRUCTION OF GUARD WALL AT NORTH WEST 
SIDE OF LOKNATH BABA PLAYGROUND UNDER 
WARD NO - IX 

369692 7400.00 3 Yr 

31 
BALANCE WORK OF MANGALBARI RADHA GOVINDA 
MANDIR AT WARD NO - IX (PHASE - 1) 228801 4600.00 3 Yr 

32 
BALANCE WORK OF MANGALBARI RADHA GOVINDO 
MANDIR AT WARD NO -- IX (PHASE -2) 480432 9700.00 3 Yr 

33 
REPAIRING AND RENOVATION OF RAJIB GANDHI 
MARKET (OLD AND NEW) AT WARD NO - X, UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

299190 6000.00 1 Yr 

34 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM LION 
SOCIETY CLUB TO BACHAMARI MILAN SANGHA 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

465844 9400.00 3 Yr 

35 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM 
GOURANGA SAHA SHOP TO NIRMAL KUNDU 
MEDICAL SHOP UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

477490 9600.00 3 Yr 

36 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM 
AUROBINDA SAHA HOUSE TO MOBILE CLUB UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

471667 9500.00 3 Yr 

37 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM SHYAMAL 
PAUL HOUSE TO BIPLAB PAUL SHOP UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

480403 9700.00 3 Yr 

38 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM PARITOSH 
PAUL HOUSE TO MAA ELECTRONICS SHOP UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

477490 9600.00 3 Yr 

39 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM SBI BANK 
PALPARA TO NOBO PAUL GODOWN UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

480403 9700.00 3 Yr 

40 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM UTTAM 
PAUL RICE MILL TO BIRENDRANATH PAUL HOUSE 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

471667 9500.00 3 Yr 

41 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM SHIB 
NARAYAN CHAKRABORTY SHOP TO PREMANANDA 
PAUL HOUSE UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

471667 9500.00 3 Yr 



42 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM RAJ 
KUMAR SAHA HOUSE TO BAIDYA GHOSH SHOP 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

477490 9600.00 3 Yr 

43 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM SOBUJ 
GHOSH HOUSE TO SHIB SHANKAR MANDAL 
HOUSEUNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

465844 9400.00 3 Yr 

44 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM MADHU 
MANDAL HOUSE TO HARAN PAL HOUSE UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

484799 9700.00 3 Yr 

45 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM BHABESH 
MANDAL SHOP TO SAHA ELECTRONICS SHOP 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

465844 9400.00 3 Yr 

46 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM MAA 
LAKSHMI HARDWARE TO RABI SAHA HOUSE UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

477490 9600.00 3 Yr 

47 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM UDAI 
MANDAL HOUSE TO NISHA BASTRALAYA SHOP 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

471667 9500.00 3 Yr 

48 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM ANANDA 
MANDAL HOUSE TO NIREN PAUL RICE MILL UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

480403 9700.00 3 Yr 

49 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM SHASTI 
PAUL RICE MILL TO GOPAL SAHA TEA STALL UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

477490 9600.00 3 Yr 

50 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM 
PROSHANTA SAHA HOUSE TO GOSAI PAUL HOUSE  
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

480403 9700.00 3 Yr 

51 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM SAHA 
HARDWARE TO TINKU SAHA ALMIRAH FACTORY 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

471667 9500.00 3 Yr 

52 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM ASHOK 
RAM GODOWN TO NARESH GHOSH HOUSE UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

471667 9500.00 3 Yr 

53 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM TARAI 
GODOWN TO HINDUSTAN GODOWN UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

477490 9600.00 3 Yr 

54 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM BIMAL DAS 
GODOWN TO BHOLA GUL FACTORY UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

465844 9400.00 3 Yr 

55 
CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER BLOCK FROM GITA 
MANGO FACTORY TO PARIMAL PAUL MRIT SHILPI 
SHOP UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

484799 9700.00 3 Yr 

56 CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN INFRONT OF GITA 
MANGO FACTORY UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

474576 9500.00 3 Yr 

57 
CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM INFRONT 
OF DINESH BROTHER'S HOUSE TO KARBALA MORE  
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

474576 9500.00 3 Yr 

58 
CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM MASJID  TO 
AKHIL SWEET SHOP UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY 

474576 9500.00 3 Yr 



59 
CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM SHREYASHI 
SWEET SHOP TO EXISTIING DRAIN NEAR S.B.I. CSP  
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

474576 9500.00 3 Yr 

60 
CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM BHOLA 
GULL FACTORY TO TOWARDS GITA MANGO 
FACTORY , UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

474576 9500.00 3 Yr 

61 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM BHADRU 
SEKH SHOP TO ANUARI BIBI HOUSE  AT 
CHALISHAPARA AT WARD NO VI , UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY 

464408 9300.00 3 Yr 

62 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD AT 
SONAPALLY FROM P.W.D. ROAD TO PALAN CH. PAUL 
HOUSE AT WARD NO - XIX, UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

411242.00 8300.00 3 Yr 

63 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD AT 
SONAPALLY FROM SADHAN PAUL TO UTTAM PAUL 
HOUSE AT WARD NO - XIX, UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

318742.00 9400.00 3 Yr 

64 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD AT 
SONAPALLY FROM MINTU PAUL HOUSE TO GANESH 
KUNDU HOUSE AT WARD NO - XIX, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

267408.00 5400.00 3 Yr 

65 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD AT 
SONAPALLY FROM CHUNU MAJUMDAR FARM HOUSE 
TO BIDHAN PAUL HOUSE AT WARD NO - XIX, UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

247207.00 5000.00 3 Yr 

66 

PROTECT ROAD & RIVER BANDH & OTHER 
STRUCTURE FROM RAIN CUT & FLOOD WATER BY 
BAMBOO PILING AT DIFFERENT PART OF OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

337166 6800.00 3 Yr 

67 

CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN WATER PASSWAY FOR 
N.H.- 34 FROM AGARWALA HARDWARE TO DIPALI 
BASTRALAYA AT WARD NO- 12 , UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY 

470805 9500.00 3 Yr 

68 

CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN WATER PASSWAY FOR 
N.H.-34 FROM DILIP GHOSH SHOP TO GOPAL GHOSH 
PAN GHAR AT WARD NO - 12 UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

470805 9500.00 3 Yr 

69 

CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN WATER PASSWAY FOR 
N.H.- 34 FROM TAMAL KARMAKAR FRUIT SHOP TO 
MANNA ELECTRICS AT WARD NO- 09, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

486499 9800.00 3 Yr 

70 

CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN WATER PASSWAY FOR 
N.H.- 34 FROM YASHADA MEDICAL TO MIK 
ENTERPRISE AT WARD NO- 09, UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

486499 9800.00 3 Yr 

71 

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM (A) 
KALACHAND GHOSH HOUSE TO SHANKAR GHOSH 
HOUSE. (B) SANJIB GHOSH HOUSE TO NIMAY RAJAK 
HOUSE AT WARD NO-19 UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY ,MALDA 

291378.00 5900.00 3 Yr 



72 
CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM RANJAN SAHA 
HOUSE TO AJIT SAHA HOUSE AT MAHANANDA 
COLONY UNDER WARD NO - XVIII 

109860 2200.00 3 Yr 

73 

CONSTRUCTION & RE-CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN AT 
DIFFERENT PART OF WARD NO- III , GOUTAM 
HALDER HOUSE TO YASH DAS HOUSE VIA ASHOKE 
SARKAR HOUSE AT MOKATIPUR UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

85680 1800.00 3 Yr 

74 

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN AT DIFFERENT PART OF 
WARD NO - III A) PRASHANTA BASAK HOUSE TO 
SUBRATA SETH HOUSE AT MOKATIPUR UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

120543 2500.00 3 Yr 

75 

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN AT DIFFERENT PART OF 
WARD NO- III A) SUBODH HALDAR HOUSE TO JAYA 
BHATTACHARYA HOUSE VIA SABITRI HALDAR 
HOUSE AT MOKATIPUR UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

146608 3000.00 3 Yr 

76 
CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTURE FOR RESTING OF 
WATER FILTER AT WARD NO- IX & XI, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

455928 9200.00 3 Yr 

77 
ESTIMATE FOR ELECTRICAL WIRING AT MOKATIPUR 
COMMUNITY CENTER AT WRAD NO.III 266020 5400.00 3 Yr 

 
 
 
           Sd/- 

           Chairperson 
              Board of Administrator 
                                              Old Malda Municipality  
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This document was created with the Win2PDF “print to PDF” printer available at 
http://www.win2pdf.com 

This version of Win2PDF 10 is for evaluation and non-commercial use only. 

This page will not be added after purchasing Win2PDF. 

http://www.win2pdf.com/purchase/ 

 

 


